The issue size comprises of fresh issue of 46,16,400 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each fully paid-up
- - per Equity Share)

aggregating total issue size amounting to Rs.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects:
S. N. Particulars Amount

(In Lakh)
% of Gross

Proceeds
% of Net
Proceeds

1. To meet the expense for the development of
Product.

1,650.00

2. To meet the expense for branding and marketing 500.00
3. To meet the expense for investment in data centers 1,750.00
4. To meet the expense for general Corporate

Purposes
Total

*To be finalised upon determination of the Issue Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the RoC, Delhi
and the amount to be utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 15% of the amount raised by our Company
or Rs. 10 Crores, whichever is lower.
Note: Any Additional cost will be borne by the company through internal accruals.

AGGREGATE PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP
AND PUBLIC AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE ISSUER

S. No. Name of shareholder
Pre issue Post issue

No. of
equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

No. of
equity
shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

Promoters
1. Vijay Sahni 40,70,880 31.80% 40,70,880 23.37%
2. Rajender Kapoor 18,45,900 14.42% 18,45,900 10.60%
3. Sangeeta Sahni 16,04,640 12.53% 16,04,640 9.21%
4. Virender Bhasin 2,40,000 1.87% 2,40,000 1.38%
5. Rajeev Khandelwal (HUF) 1,44,000 1.12%   1,44,000  0.83%

Total A 79,05,420 61.75% 79,05,420 45.38%
Promoter Group

6. Suruchi Kapoor 12,58,560 9.83% 12,58,560 7.23%

Page 21 of 403

7. Sanya Kapoor 8,59,290 6.71% 8,59,290 4.93%
8. Shivansh Kapoor 8,59,290 6.71% 8,59,290 4.93%
9. Vijay Sahni (HUF) 1,87,200 1.46% 1,87,200 1.07%
10. Raj Sahni 1,24,800 0.97% 1,24,800 0.72%
11. Rajender Kapoor (HUF) 86,400 0.67% 86,400 0.50%
12. Jyoti Bhasin 4,80,000 3.75% 4,80,000 2.76%
13. Sunita Khandelwal 1,92,000 1.50% 1,92,000 1.10%

Total B 40,47,540 31.61% 40,47,540 23.24%
Public

14. Priti Bhala 8,00,191 6.25% 8,00,191 4.59%
15. Vijay Kumar Gupta 24,960 0.19% 24,960 0.14%
16. Mahesh Goel 24,960 0.19% 24,960 0.14%
17. IPO - - 46,16,400 26.50%

Total-C 8,50,111 6.64% 54,66,511 31.38%
Grand Total (A+B+C) 1,28,03,071 100.00% 1,74,19,471 100.00%

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

On the basis of Consolidated Restated Financials Statement
(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars As at
September 30,
2024

As at March 31,
2024

As at March 31,
2023

As at March
31, 2022

Share Capital 853.54 200.05 200.05 200.05
Reserve & Surplus 1,473.48 1,157.96 673.70 609.87
Net Worth 2327.02 1320.48 873.75 809.92
Revenue from operation 2,731.40 3,979.71 2,931.50 2,578.92
Profit after Tax* 469.05 484.26 63.83 148.95
EPS Basic and Diluted (in Rs.) 5.82 6.05 0.80 1.86
NAV per Equity Share (in Rs.) 27.26 66.01 43.68 40.49
Total borrowings 46.61 262.92 255.50 155.53
- Long Term 39.19 22.89 17.05 8.64
- Short Term 7.42 240.03 238.45 146.89

* The Profit After Tax (PAT) that is transferred to Reserve & Surplus represents a portion of the company's profit or loss that pertains to the holding company.
This amount is transferred to Reserve & Surplus, and we refer to it as PAT throughout the Draft Red Herring Prospectus on the basis of the restated on
Consolidated Restated Financials Statement.

On the basis of Standalone Restated Financials Statement
(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars As at
September 30,
2024

As at March 31,
2024

As at March 31,
2023

As at March
31, 2022

Share Capital 853.54 200.05 200.05 200.05
Reserve & Surplus 1,505.93 1,188.52 689.38 616.37